

SECTION IV B

Chamber matter
LIST. ON
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CCNO.15821 OF 2015
WITH
With Prayer of Interim Relief

State of Punjab and Ors.

Petitioner

Chiman Lal And Anr.

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The instant matter was registered on 27.08.2015

At the time of registration of the matter, counsel for the petitioner gave an undertaking to file copy of relied upon judgment (Budh Ram) and order dated 26.09.2011 and 8.02.2002. However, despite lapse of more than 5 months the document have not been filed by the counsel.

The default of the Advocate for not complying with the undertaking is reported to the Hon'ble Court with this office report for appropriate order/directions.

Dated this the 10th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR